1977 Assembly Bill 152

Date published: July 22, 1977

CHAPTER 56, Laws of 1977

AN ACT to amend 341.04 (3) (a) and (b) of the statutes, relating to the penalty for operating an unregistered or improperly registered vehicle.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 341.04 (3) (a) and (b) of the statutes are amended to read:

341.04 (3) (a) Any person who violates sub. (1) or (2), where the vehicle used is an automobile, station wagon, or any other vehicle having a gross weight of $\frac{1,000}{10,000}$ pounds or less, may be required to forfeit not more than \$200.

(b) Any person who violates sub. (1) or (2), where the vehicle used is a vehicle not enumerated under par. (a), may be fined required to forfeit not more than \$200 or imprisoned not more than 6 months or both \$500.